Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

Section 78.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Public Health Act 1936

- In section 6(1) of the Public Health Act 1936, after "repealed," there shall be inserted "or of the Public Health (Control of Disease) Act 1984 except section 46, ".
- In section 247 of that Act, after "thereunder," there shall be inserted " or an offence under section 39(2) or 42(2) of the Public Health (Control of Disease) Act 1984, ".
- In section 326(1) of that Act, after "1875," there shall be inserted " or any order under section 2 of the Public Health (Control of Disease) Act 1984, ".
- In section 327(1) of that Act, after "this Act" there shall be inserted " or section 2 of the Public Health (Control of Disease) Act 1984 ".
- In section 343(1) of that Act, in the definition of "joint board ", for the words " and includes such a board acting as " there shall be substituted " other than ".

Local Authority Social Services Act 1970

In Schedule 1 to the Local Authority Social Services Act 1970, there shall be inserted at the end—

"Public Health (Control of Disease) Act 1984 (c. 22)

Section 46(2) and (5)

Burial or cremation of person dying in accommodation provided under Part III of the National Assistance Act 1948, and recovery of expenses from his estate."

National Health Service Act 1977

In paragraph 13(1)(b) of Schedule 14 to the National Health Service Act 1977, for "2 to 4, 6 to 9" there shall be substituted "2, 7 to 9", and ", 122" shall be omitted.

Local Government, Planning and Land Act 1980

8 There shall be inserted at the end of section 159(1) of the Local Government, Planning and Land Act 1980—

"and

(e) sections 39 to 42 of the Public Health (Control of Disease) Act 1984, and so much of Part VI of that Act as relates to those sections."